Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/08/2005

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
WestPoint Stevens Inc. I		08/05/2005	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WP IP, LLC
Street Address:	507 West 10th Street
Internal Address:	P. O. Box 71
City:	West Point
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31833
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 90

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	514279	"AIRLOOM"
Registration Number:	997623	ATELIER MARTEX
Registration Number:	2438867	BABY MARTEX
Registration Number:	67044	BUNNY
Registration Number:	829522	BUNNY ESMOND
Registration Number:	1248861	СНАТНАМ
Registration Number:	2619397	COLOR VISIONS
Registration Number:	835144	
Registration Number:	619532	ELEGANCE
Registration Number:	847905	EVENSONG
Registration Number:	2885133	EXPECTATIONS BY BABY MARTEX
Registration Number:	2895596	FAHRENHEIT
		TDADEMADK

TRADEMARK

900035160 **REEL: 003185 FRAME: 0736**

Registration Number:	1456581	FARLON
Registration Number:	843749	FASCINATION
Registration Number:	746706	FIBER-FIX
Registration Number:	762804	FIBERWOVEN
Registration Number:	1134689	FIBERWOVEN
Registration Number:	2881959	FIVE STAR HOTEL COLLECTION
Registration Number:	2703107	FREE HEAT
Registration Number:	851120	FUTURA
Registration Number:	2143522	GRAND PATRICIAN
Registration Number:	2550667	GRAND PATRICIAN
Registration Number:	1268442	GRIFFTEX
Registration Number:	882957	JOY
Registration Number:	257049	KENWOOD
Registration Number:	1366718	LADY PEPPERELL
Registration Number:	1391629	LEGACY
Registration Number:	1391630	LEGACY THERMAL
Registration Number:	1452224	LIFESTYLE
Registration Number:	1033937	LIFETIME
Registration Number:	1073204	LIFETIME
Registration Number:	738713	LUXOR
Registration Number:	2872720	LUXOR
Registration Number:	2608065	LUXURY LIVING BY MARTEX
Registration Number:	876631	MARTEX
Registration Number:	1351712	MARTEX
Registration Number:	2625660	MARTEX BARE NECESSITIES
Registration Number:	2979259	MARTEX ELEGANCE
Registration Number:	860611	MIRALUX
Registration Number:	2483486	MODERN LIVING
Registration Number:	2715654	MODERN LIVING BY MARTEX
Registration Number:	2042576	MY FIRST PILLOW
Registration Number:	2145561	MY FIRST PILLOW
Registration Number:	854719	NORTHLON
Registration Number:	2143523	PATRICIAN
Registration Number:	622384	PINEHURST
Registration Number:	854711	POLARIS

Registration Number:	865059	PURREY POLYESTER
Registration Number:	1349480	REST SECURE
Registration Number:	1324661	REST SMART
Registration Number:	1266242	RESTWARMER
Registration Number:	2562505	SEDUCTION
Registration Number:	2619471	SLEEP SECURE
Registration Number:	2815339	SMOOTH FLEX
Registration Number:	934519	SOVEREIGN
Registration Number:	1657429	SPIRAL LOFT
Registration Number:	1354159	TAG ALONG
Registration Number:	2546869	THE ANSWER BED
Registration Number:	1119668	THE ANSWER BLANKET
Registration Number:	2562506	THE ANSWER TOWEL
Registration Number:	1432007	THE TOUGH ONE
Registration Number:	1344180	ULTRA RESTWARMER
Registration Number:	936147	VELLUX
Registration Number:	987952	VELLUX/ROYAL VELLUX/ROYAL
Registration Number:	863971	WARMWEAVE
Registration Number:	1103075	WONDERFIL
Serial Number:	76439050	BEAUTICALE
Serial Number:	78350681	BEDSOCKS
Serial Number:	76500244	
Serial Number:	78525212	CHROMATHERAPY
Serial Number:	78556027	ECOPURE
Serial Number:	78601255	EURASIAN
Serial Number:	78601266	GLACIAL
Serial Number:	78313718	GP FOR GRAND PATRICIAN
Serial Number:	78527728	HANG R SHEETS
Serial Number:	78601279	ICELANDIC
Serial Number:	78243333	MODERN LIVING BY MARTEX
Serial Number:	78601286	NORDIC
Serial Number:	76436451	PIMACALE
Serial Number:	78601300	POLAR
Serial Number:	76500892	SEDUCTION
Serial Number:	78351861	SENSATION BY GRAND PATRICIAN

Serial Number:	78351877	SENSATION BY GRAND PATRICIAN
Serial Number:	78351904	SENSATION BY GRAND PATRICIAN
Serial Number:	78351915	SENSATION BY GRAND PATRICIAN
Serial Number:	78310345	SOFT SEAL FOR THE SOFTEST FEEL
Serial Number:	78556058	SUPERLOFT
Serial Number:	78624021	TECHTOUCH
Serial Number:	78184046	ULTRA TOUCH
Serial Number:	78549745	WRAPTURE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (706)645-4396

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 706 645-4771

Email: mccloud.shornden@wphome.com

Correspondent Name: Shornden McCloud
Address Line 1: 507 West 10th Street

Address Line 2: P. O. Box 71

Address Line 4: West Point, GEORGIA 31833

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Shornden McCloud
Signature:	/Shornden McCloud/
Date:	11/02/2005

Total Attachments: 10 source=WPIP#page1.tif source=WPIP#page2.tif source=WPIP#page3.tif source=WPIP#page4.tif source=WPIP#page5.tif source=WPIP#page6.tif source=WPIP#page7.tif source=WPIP#page8.tif source=WPIP#page9.tif source=WPIP#page9.tif source=WPIP#page10.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Reference is made to that certain (i) Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of June 23, 2005 (the "APA") by and among Westpoint Stevens Inc., Westpoint Stevens Inc. I, Westpoint Stevens Stores Inc., J.P. Stevens Enterprises Inc., WS Textile Co., Inc., New Textile One, Inc., New Textile Two, Inc. and Textile Co., Inc. (n/k/a "WestPoint Home, Inc.", and hereinafter, "WestPoint Home") and (ii) Inter-Company Assignment and Assumption Agreement, of even date herewith, by and among WestPoint Home and its permitted assignees under the APA that are party thereto (the "Permitted Assignees"), pursuant to which WestPoint Home assigned to the Permitted Assignees, all of its right, title and interest to acquire, inter alia, certain Intellectual Property included in the Purchased Assets from the Assignors, and the Permitted Assignees agreed to assume the obligations of WestPoint Home thereunder.

WHEREAS, WestPoint Stevens Inc., a Delaware corporation, WestPoint Stevens Inc. I, a Delaware corporation, and WestPoint Stevens Stores Inc., a Delaware Corporation, (all of the foregoing collectively, "Assignor"), are the owners of the trademarks (including any registrations and applications therefor) listed on Schedule A attached hereto (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, WP IP, LLC ("Assignee"), a Nevada corporation, is desirous of acquiring said Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of acquiring the Marks, and the registrations and applications therefor, and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the payment of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest, pursuant and subject to the provisions of the APA, in, to and under said Marks and the registrations and applications therefor, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by the Marks; and together with all causes of action for the infringement of such Marks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Assignment on the 8th day of August, 2005.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

NY2:\1559229\03\XF3X03!.DOC\80765.0032

ASSIGNOR:

WESTPOINT STEVENS INC.

By:
Name: M.L. "Chip" Fontenot
Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. I

Name: Lester D. Sears Title: President

WESTPOINT STEVENS STORES INC.

Name: Lester D. Sears Title: Vice President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF New York)

) SS

COUNTY OF New York)

Be it remembered on this Stday of August. 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared M.L. Fontenot, to me known, who being by me duly swom according to law, on his oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the execution thereof President and Chief Executive Officer of WESTPOINT STEVENS INC., the ASSIGNOR in the foregoing instrument; and that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by withte of the corporation. virtue of his authority.

JOHN ELLSWORTH
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01EL4995735
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 6, 2006

NY2/u 559229\03\X F3X03!.DOC\80765.0032

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF New York)

) SS

COUNTY OF New York

Be it remembered on this 5 day of August, 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared Lester D. Sears, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the execution thereof President of WESTPOINT STEVENS INC. I, the ASSIGNOR in the foregoing instrument; and that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his authority.

Notary Public 7 ntary Public

JOHN ELLSWORTH

Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01EL4995735

Qualified in New York County

Commission Expires June 6, 1206

NYZ:\1559229\03\XF3X031.DOC\80765.0032

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF New York

) SS

COUNTY OF New York

Be it remembered on this 5 day of A 905+ 2005, before me, the subscriber, a Notary Public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county and state, personally appeared Lester D. Sears, to me known, who being by me duly sworn according to law, on his oath does depose and make proof of my satisfaction that he was at the time of the execution thereof Vice President of WESTPOINT STEVENS STORES INC., the ASSIGNOR in the foregoing instrument; and that he signed, sealed and delivered the instrument as the voluntary act and deed of said corporation, by virtue of his authority.

NY2:\1559229\03\XF3X03\.DOC\80765.0032

SCHEDULE A

U.S. Trademarks

Title	Status	Country	Owner	Application	n Application	Registration	Registration	- C-1
2.550	Danier	Country	Owner	<u>No.</u>	<u>Date</u>	No.	Date	Clas
AIRLOOM	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	71567234	10/20/48	514279	08/23/49	24
ATELIER MARTEX	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72465340	08/14/73	997623	11/05/74	24
BABY MARTEX	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	75459932	03/31/98	2438867	03/27/01	24
BEAUTICALE	Published	U.\$.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	76439050	08/08/02			24
BedSecks	Pending	Ü.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78350681	01/12/04			21, 20, 24, 27
BUNNY	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	71030396	10/03/07	67044	01/14/08	24
BUNNY ESMOND	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72251188	07/28/66	829522	05/30/67	24
CALIFORNIA COTTON LOGO	Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	76500244	03/25/03			20, 27
CHATHAM (and design)	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73337142	11/13/81	1248861	08/23/83	24, 10
CHROMATHERA PY	Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78525212	12/01/04			21, 24
COLOR VISIONS	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	75863106	11/30/99	2619397	09/17/02	24
Design of Griffin	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72259612	11/28/66	835144	09/12/67	24
EcoPure	Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78556027	01/28/05			20, 24
ELEGANCE Stylized Design)	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	71673165	09/14/54	619532	01/17/56	24
Burasian	Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78601255	4/4/2005			20, 24
EVENSONG	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72262126	01/09/67	847905	04/23/68	24
XPECTATIONS BY BABY MARTEX	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	78184036	11/12/02	2885133	09/14/04	24
AHRENHEIT	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78279752	07/28/03	2895596	10/19/04	11

NY2:\t559229\03\XF3X031.DQC\80765.0032

Title	Status	Country	Owner	Application	n Application	Registrati	Registration Registration	
THE	Qiatus	Comay	Owler	No.	<u>Date</u>	No.	Date	Class
FARLON	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	73644862	02/17/87	1456581	09/08/87	24
FASCINATION	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72267612	03/27/67	843749	02/06/68	24
FIBER-FIX	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72135567	01/11/62	746706	03/12/63	24
FIBERWOVEN	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	72096091	04/29/60	762804	01/07/64	24
FIBERWOVEN	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73199122	01/04/79	1134689	05/06/80	24
FIVE STAR HOTEL COLLECTION	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	75820706	10/12/99	2881959	09/07/04	20, 24, 27
FREE HEAT	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	76262379	05/25/01	2703107	04/01/03	24
FUTURA	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	72278465	08/17/67	851120	06/18/68	24
GLACIAL	Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78601266	4/4/2005			20, 24
GP FOR GRAND PATRICIAN	Published	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78313718	10/15/03			20, 24, 27
Grand Patrician	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	75167307	09/17/96	2143522	03/10/98	24
GRAND PATRICIAN (and design)	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	75819885	10/12/99	2550667	03/19/02	20, 24, 27
Grifftex	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73326297	09/01/81	1268442	02/28/84	01
HANG R SHEETS	Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78527728	12/06/04		-	24
CELANDIC	Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78601279	4/4/2005			20, 24
OY	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72325464	04/24/69	882957	12/23/69	24
KENWOOD	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	71278505	01/26/29	257049	05/28/29	24
ady Pepperell	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73536646	05/09/85	1366718	10/22/85	24, 27
EGACY	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73526782	03/14/85	1391629	04/29/86	24
EGACY HERMAL	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73526783	03/14/85	1391630	04/29/86	24
JFESTYLE	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73613126	08/05/86	1452224	08/11/87	24
IFETIME	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73050861	04/29/75	1033937	02/17/76	24
IFETIME	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73104531	10/27/76	1073204	09/13/77	24
uxor	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. [72050331	04/24/58	738713	10/02/62	24

NY2:\1559229\03\XI/3X03!.DOC\80765.0032

2

Title	Status	Country	Owner	Application		Registration		Class
11110	12 IN THE	Country	- Commercial Commercia	<u>No.</u>	<u>Date</u>	No.	<u>Date</u>	Ciass
Luxor	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78194515	12/13/02	2872720	08/10/04	27
LUXURY LIVING BY MARTEX	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	76078505	06/27/00	2608065	08/13/02	24
MARTEX	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	72314839	12/18/68	876631	09/09/69	24
MARTEX	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73520038	01/31/85	1351712	07/30/85	20, 24
MARTEX BARE NECESSITIES	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	75832705	10/28/99	2625660	09/24/02	24, 27
MARTEX ELEGANCE	Published	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78300384	09/15/03			20, 21, 24, 27
MIRALUX	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72245886	05/18/66	860611	11/19/68	24
MODERN LIVING	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	75819884	10/12/99	2483486	08/28/01	24, 27
	Published	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	78243333	04/29/03			27
MODERN LIVING BY MARTEX	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	76433631	07/24/02	2715654	05/13/03	24, 27
MY FIRST PILLOW	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	74454323	11/04/93	2042576	03/11/97	24
MY FIRST PILLOW	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	74475652	12/29/93	2145561	03/24/98	20
NORDIC	Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	78601286	4/4/05			20, 24
NORTHLON	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72283098	10/23/67	854719	08/13/68	24
PATRICIAN	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	75167308	09/17/96	2143523	03/10/98	24
PIMACALE	Published	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	76436451	07/31/02			24
PINEHURST	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	71686806	05/04/55	622384	02/28/56	24
POLAR	Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I.	78601300	4/4/02			20, 24
POLARIS	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72282057	10/09/67	854711	08/13/68	24
PURREY POLYESTER	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72296116	04/22/68	865059	02/18/69	24
REST SECURE	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73487839	07/02/84	1349480	07/16/85	24
	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73487841	07/02/84	1324661	03/12/85	24

NY2:\1559229\03\XF3X03!.DOC\80765.0032

Title	Status	Country	Owner	Application		- 1		Clas
				No.	<u>Date</u>	No.	Date	V148
RESTWARMER	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73401379	11/01/82	1266242	02/07/84	24
SEDUCTION	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	76130119	09/18/00	2562505	04/16/02	24
SEDUCTION	Published	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	76500892	03/24/03			20, 21 24, 27
SENSATION BY GRAND PATRICIAN	Published	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78351861	01/14/04			20
SENSATION BY GRAND PATRICIAN	Published	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	78351877	01/14/04			21
SENSATION BY GRAND PATRICIAN	Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	78351904	01/14/04			24
SENSATION BY GRAND PATRICIAN	Published	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78351915	01/14/04			27
SLEEP SECURE	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	75923579	02/19/00	2619471	09/17/02	20, 24
SMOOTH FLEX	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	76162161	11/13/00	2815339	02/17/04	24
SOFT SEAL FOR THE SOFTEST FEEL	Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78310345	10/07/03			20, 24, 27
SOVEREIGN	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72374729	10/29/70	934519	05/23/72	24
SPIRAL LOFT	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73747816	08/23/88	1657429	09/17/91	24
SuperLoft	Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78556058	01/28/05			24
	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73519582	01/28/85	1354159	08/13/85	24
ECHTOUCH	Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I.	78624021	5/5/05			20, 21, 24, 27
HE ANSWER BED	Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	76210473	02/15/01	2546869	3/12/02	24
HE ANSWER LANKET	Registered	U.S.A.	VestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73148698	1/15/77	1119668 0	6/05/79	24
HE ANSWER OWEL	Registered	U.S.A.	VestPoint Stevens Inc. [76130120	9/18/00	2562506 0	4/16/02	24
HE TOUGH NE	Registered	U.S.A. V	VestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73616172	18/22/86 j	432007 0	3/10/87	24

NY2:\1559229\03\XF3X03!.DOC\80765.0632

4

Status	Country	Owner	Application	Application			Class
			120.	Date	<u>No.</u>	Date	
Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73512803	12/10/84	1344180	06/25/85	10
Published	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78184046	11/12/02	-		24
Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72390158	04/23/71	936147	06/20/72	24
Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. 1	72455468	04/24/73	987952	07/09/74	24
Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	72291133	02/15/68	863971	01/21/69	24
Registered	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	73156471	01/25/78	1103075	09/26/78	22
Pending	U.S.A.	WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	78549745				24
	Registered Published Registered Registered Registered	Registered U.S.A. Published U.S.A. Registered U.S.A. Registered U.S.A. Registered U.S.A. Registered U.S.A. Registered U.S.A.	Registered U.S.A. WestPoint Stevens Inc. I Published U.S.A. WestPoint Stevens Inc. I Registered U.S.A. WestPoint Stevens Inc. I	No. No. No.	No. Date	No. Date No. No.	No. Date Date No. Date No. Date Date Date No. Date Date

NY251559229\03\XF3X03!.DOC\80765.0032

5

RECORDED: 11/02/2005